
November 2017
New Publications



Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

1ContentsEditorial

Architecture	 2

Art	 2

Education	 2

English Language and Literatures	 4

Film and Performance Studies	 6

German Language and Literatures	 6

History	 7

Law	 10

Linguistics and Translation Studies	 12

Media and Communication	 12

Medicine	 13

Music	 13

Philosophy	 13

Political Science	 14

Romance Languages and Literatures	 15

Sociology	 15

Theology and Religious Studies	 16

Index	 18

The Peter Lang Publishing Group	 19

Our Representatives	 20

Order Form	 21

Dear Reader	 November 2017

Welcome to the November issue of the Peter Lang Academic Publishing 

Group’s monthly New Publications catalogue.

We are proud to announce 79 new publications from our comprehen-

sive lists, spanning seventeen different subject areas originating from 

our five international publishing locations : Bern, Brussels, Frankfurt 

am Main, New York and Oxford.

Each title is presented in an easy-to-view style, with complete biblio-

graphic information for all available formats and a short pertinent de-

scription of the content.

With time to market being a key factor, this catalogue is available in an 

electronic format only and can be downloaded from the Peter Lang web-

site at www.peterlang.com/page/New Publications Catalogues.

Best regards,

Kelly Shergill, CEO 

Peter Lang Publishing Group

Order information: Please use the order form, order online at  
www.peterlang.com or send your order directly to order@peterlang.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

2Architecture

Heike Köckler

Umweltbezogene Gerechtigkeit

Anforderungen an eine 
zukunftsweisende Stadtplanung

Grundlage für die empirische Analyse 
zum Umgang von Haushalten mit Luft- 
und Lärmbelastungen im Wohnumfeld 
bietet das MOVE-Modell. Mit Hilfe dieses 
umweltpsychologischen Zugangs wur-
den Determinanten für umweltbezogene 
Verfahrensgerechtigkeit – insb. für Men-
schen mit türkischem Migrationshinter-
grund und belastete Wohngebiete – iden-
tifiziert.

Pierpaolo Antonello • Matilde Nardelli • 
Margherita Zanoletti (eds.)

Bruno Munari

The Lightness of Art

Bruno Munari was one of the most im-
portant and eclectic twentieth-century 
European artists, pioneering what would 
later be labelled kinetic art. Through origi-
nal archival research and illuminating 
comparisons with other artists and move-
ments, both within and outside Italy, this 
volume offers a unique analysis of Mu-
nari’s seven-decade-long career.

Art Education

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XXVI, 248 S.

Stadtentwicklung. Urban Development. Bd. 2

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73318-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73403-2

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.30 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Joanne Kilgour Dowdy

Minding Their Own Business

Five Female Leaders  
from Trinidad and Tobago

Minding Their Own Business: Five Female 
Leaders from Trinidad and Tobago is a 
narrative project that illuminates the 
historical legacy of entrepreneurship, 
self-employment, and collective eco-
nomics within the African diaspora, par-
ticularly in the lives of five women lead-
ers of African descent from Trinidad and 
Tobago, in the Caribbean.

Belinda Bustos Flores •  
Ellen Riojas Clark (eds.)

Despertando el Ser

Transforming Latino Teachers’ 
Identities, Consciousness, and Beliefs

Despertando el Ser: Transforming Latino 
Teachers’ Identity, Consciousness, and Be-
liefs presents a theoretically grounded 
and research-based process in which the 
multiple facets of self are explored.

Maria Große

Pons Latinus – Latein als 
Brücke zum Deutschen  
als Zweitsprache

Modellierung und empirische 
Erprobung eines sprachsensiblen 
Lateinunterrichts

Pons Latinus ist ein interdisziplinäres 
Forschungsprojekt zur Modellierung und 
Evaluation eines sprachsensiblen Latein-
unterrichts. Das Lateinische fungiert da-
bei für Lernende nichtdeutscher Her-
kunftssprache als Brücke zwischen Erst- 
und Zweitsprache und unterstützt durch 
die Initiierung verschiedener Sprach-
handlungen den Zweitsprachenerwerb. 

Oxford, 2017.  
XVIII, 416 pp., 10 coloured ill., 98 b/w ill.

Italian Modernities. Vol. 28

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-1937-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-990-8

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 66.70 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

New York, 2017. XII, 138 pp., 2 tables

Black Studies and Critical Thinking. Vol. 94

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3386-2

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3385-5

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

New York, 2017.  
XVIII, 202 pp., 2 b/w ill., 7 tables

Critical Studies of Latinos/as in the Americas. 
Vol. 11

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3367-1

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3366-4

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
442 S., 21 s/w Abb., 62 s/w Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73366-0

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73396-7

CHF 79.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/47089
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83062
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31891
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82533
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81682


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

3Education

Audrey Lensmire • Anna Schick (eds.)

(Re)narrating Teacher Identity

Telling Truths and Becoming Teachers

With surprising candor, the authors of 
(Re)narrating Teacher Identity: Telling 
Truths and Becoming Teachers crack open 
what it means to become and be a teacher 
in the twenty-first century United States.

Antonina Lukenchuk

Outliving Your Dissertation

A Guide for Students and Faculty

This guide focuses on the dissertation 
work as a step-by-step process and details 
the structure and the content of disser-
tation chapters.

Richard Ognibene (ed.)

Change in Early Nineteenth-
Century Higher Education in 
New York’s Capital District

This book describes the emergence of a 
varied collection of higher education in-
stitutionsing New York’s Capital District, 
the cities of Albany, Troy, and Schenec-
tady, primarily during the period from 
1790 to the 1850s.

Summer Melody Pennell •  
Ashley S. Boyd • Hillary Parkhouse • 
Alison LaGarry (eds.)

Possibilities in Practice

Social Justice Teaching  
in the Disciplines

This edited collection illustrates differ-
ent possibilities for social justice practice 
in various grade levels, disciplines, and 
interdisciplinary spaces in P-12 educa-
tion.

Damani Phillips

What Is This Thing Called Soul

Conversations on Black Culture  
and Jazz Education

What Is This Thing Called Soul explores 
the potential consequences of forcing the 
Black musical style of jazz into an aca-
demic pedagogical system that is specifi-
cally designed to facilitate the practice 
and pedagogy of European classical mu-
sic.

New York, 2017. XXII, 102 pp.

Social Justice Across Contexts in Education. 
Vol. 6

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3499-9

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3498-2

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

New York, 2017. XXXII, 210 pp.

Counterpoints. Studies in Criticality. Vol. 428

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3202-5

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3201-8

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

New York, 2017. X, 208 pp.

History of Schools and Schooling. Vol. 61

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3459-3

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3458-6

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

New York, 2017. XIV, 260 pp., 1 table

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4609-1

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4602-2

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

New York, 2017. XII, 240 pp., 9 b/w ill.

Black Studies and Critical Thinking. Vol. 103

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4565-0

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4570-4

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31731
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/79984
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31988
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/78740
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/32038


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

4Education

Virginia Stead (ed.)

A Guide to LGBTQ+ Inclusion 
on Campus, Post-PULSE

A Guide to LGBTQ+ Inclusion on Campus, 
Post-PULSE illuminates how good, bad, 
and indeterminate public legislation im-
pacts LGBTQ+ communities everywhere, 
and it animates multiple layers of cam-
pus life, ranging from lessons within a 
three-year-old day care center to policy-
making among senior administration.

Jurik Stiller • Christin Laschke (Hrsg.)

Berlin-Brandenburger Beiträge 
zur Bildungsforschung 2017

Herausforderungen, Befunde  
und Perspektiven interdisziplinärer 
Bildungsforschung

Die Reihe bietet ein Forum zur Veröffent-
lichung von Studien aus der empirischen 
Bildungsforschung. Der Fokus liegt auf 
Arbeiten mit besonderem Bezug zum 
Raum Berlin und Brandenburg. Dabei fin-
den qualitative und quantitative Zugänge 
gleichermaßen Berücksichtigung.

Boyd White • Amélie Lemieux

Mapping Holistic Learning

An Introductory Guide  
to Aesthetigrams

Mapping Holisitic Learning: An Introduc-
tory Guide to Aestetigrams introduces the 
concept of aesthetigrams. These are par-
ticipant-produced visual maps of aes-
thetic engagement. 

Óscar Xavier Altamirano

Poe: The Trauma of an Era

Translated form the original  
by Paul Gillingham

Poe: The Trauma of an Era depicts a popu-
lar philosopher and social critic in his 
struggle to comprehend the cardinal ma-
laises and ideas of a revolutionary age. It 
reconsiders the way we read, study and 
present Poe to future generations and de-
codes the enigmas of a monumental writer 
inseparable from the historical conscious-
ness of the modern world.

Gabriele Blell • Gabriela Fellmann • 
Stefanie Fuchs (Hrsg.)

Die Sprachlernklasse(n)  
im Fokus

Deutsch als Zweitsprache  
und Englischunterricht

Die Beiträge begleiten, beobachten und 
analysieren Unterricht in einer Sprachlern-
klasse aus verschiedenen Perspektiven: 
1. Sprachlernklassen in Niedersachsen, 
2. Sprachbildung und Bildungssprache(n), 
3. Diversitätssensibler und differenzie-
render Unterricht, 4. Interkulturelle Sen-
sibilisierung, 5. Mehrsprachigkeitsdidak-
tik, 6. Lehrer*innenbildung.

New York, 2018.  
XXVI, 342 pp., 4 b/w ill., 3 tables

Equity in Higher Education Theory, Policy, 
and Praxis. Vol. 7

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4628-2

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4625-1

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
330 S., 30 s/w Abb., 25 Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-67472-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-71840-7

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

New York, 2017. XVIII, 146 pp., 19 b/w ill.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3277-3

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3276-6

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

Oxford, 2017. XVI, 396 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-78707-332-6

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.70 / € 67.90 /

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-603-7

CHF 90.– / €D 80.95 / €A 81.50 / € 67.90 /

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 232 S.

Fremdsprachendidaktik inhalts- und 
lernerorientiert. Bd. 34

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-71639-7

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73467-4

CHF 55.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.50 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

English Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/25586
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/77889
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83005
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/77834
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82378


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

5English Language and Literatures

Rajendra Chetty

At the Edge

The Writings of Ronnie Govender

This book invites the reader to connect 
and contrast Govender with a range of 
contexts and intertextualities—from 
post-colonial to African continental, from 
the diasporic to the politically analogous.

Lauren Rebecca Clark

Consuming Irish Children

Advertising and the Art  
of Independence, 1860–1921

Late nineteenth-century Ireland saw the 
emergence of a thriving advertising in-
dustry and the Irish child played a vital 
role in establishing this nascent consumer 
state. Analysing advertisements, histori-
cal materials and literature, this book 
links the child-centred consumer culture 
of Victorian Ireland with the setting up 
of the independent state.

Matthew Jarvis (ed.)

Devolutionary Readings

English-Language Poetry  
and Contemporary Wales

Addressing a range of poets who are as-
sociated with Wales by either birth or resi-
dence and have been significantly active 
in the post-1997 period, it seeks to under-
stand the various ways in which Wales’s 
Anglophone poetic life has been inter-
twined both with devolutionary matters 
specifically and the life of contemporary 
Wales more generally.

Seán Moran

The Stage Career  
of Cicely Hamilton (1895–1914)

This book presents a pioneering survey 
of the professional career of a woman bet-
ter known as a campaigner for women’s 
suffrage in the early twentieth century. 
It uses archive material to construct a 
chronology of productions in which she 
was involved either as author or actress 
in a twenty-year period from 1895.

Stephen G. Nichols • Joachim Küpper • 
Andreas Kablitz (eds.)

Spectral Sea

Mediterranean Palimpsests  
in European Culture

The essays in this book lay bare the dy-
namics of cultural confrontation between 
Europe and the Mediterranean world from 
medieval to modern times. 

New York, 2017. X, 176 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4641-1

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4642-8

CHF 98.– / €D 89.95 / €A 90.– / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Oxford, 2017. VIII, 280 pp., 6 b/w ill.

Reimagining Ireland. Vol. 83

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-1989-8

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-817-8

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.30 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Oxford, 2017. XIV, 328 pp., 1 b/w ill., 2 tables, 2 fig.

Modern Poetry. Vol. 10

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-1975-1

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.70 / € 67.90 /

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78874-069-2

CHF 90.– / €D 80.95 / €A 81.50 / € 67.90 /

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 236 pp., 10 ill.

Mediated Fictions. Studies in Verbal and 
Visual Narratives. Vol. 13

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-67911-1

CHF 56.– / €D 47.95 / €A 49.30 / € 44.90 /

£ 37.– / US-$ 54.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-07126-9

CHF 59.– / €D 52.95 / €A 53.90 / € 44.90 /

£ 37.– / US-$ 54.95

New York, 2017. XVI, 230 pp.

Medieval Interventions. New Light on 
Traditional Thinking. Vol. 8

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4317-5

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4322-9

CHF 61.– / €D 47.95 / €A 49.– / € 44.50 /

£ 37.– / US-$ 53.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4314-4

CHF 59.– / €D 53.95 / €A 54.– / € 44.50 /

£ 37.– / US-$ 53.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/78042
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/26248
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/47152
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82188
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83233


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

6Film and Performance Studies

Rebecca Waese

When Novels Perform History

Dramatizing the Past in Australian 
and Canadian Literature

How do you bring history alive? This book 
focuses on contemporary Australian and 
Canadian literature to explore how writ-
ers use drama and theatre to engage read-
ers with historical events. Discussions of 
award-winning writers such as Richard 
Flanagan, Daphne Marlatt, Peter Carey, 
Tomson Highway, Thomas Keneally and 
Guy Vanderhaeghe are included.

English Language and Literatures

Paul Martin Langner •  
Agata Mirecka (Hrsg.)

Raumformen in der 
Gegenwartsdramatik

Ausgehend von dem Gedanken, dass 
Räumlichkeit im Theater «flüchtig und 
transitorisch» ist, diskutieren die Auto-
ren die multiple Struktur pluraler Räume 
in Regiearbeiten und Dramatik der Ge-
genwart. Neben der klassischen Bipola-
rität von Bühnen- und Zuschauerraum 
untersucht das Buch auch Text- und Er-
innerungsräume, Wahrnehmungs- und 
akustische Räume.

Pilar Andrade Boué •  
Rodrigo Guijarra Lasheras •  
Marta Iturmendi Coppel (eds)

La ciudad como espacio plural 
en la literatura: convivencia  
y hostilidad

El volumen representa el trabajo del grupo 
de investigación GILAVE-UCM y se dedica 
al estudio de la ciudad, en la literatura de 
viajes y en la ficción; trata los elementos 
de convivencia y hostilidad en la ciudad 
europea, hispanoamericana y africana. 
Se ponen en evidencia los cambios que 
transforman la ciudad moderna en la ciu-
dad posmoderna.

Bartosz Buć

Argumentationsindikatoren 
in deutschen Interviews  
und Diskussionen

Im Fokus dieses Buches steht die Frage 
der Argumentationsindikatoren, das heißt 
der typischen Wörter und Ausdrücke, die 
bei der Identifizierung der Argumentati-
onsvorgänge behilflich sein können. Der 
Autor exemplifiziert die aufgelisteten In-
dikatoren im Kontext der Interviews und 
Diskussionen.

Christiane Caemmerer •  
Walter Delabar • Helga Meise (Hrsg.)

Fräuleinwunder

Zum literarischen Nachleben  
eines Labels

Beiträge zum Nachleben des literarischen 
Phänomens «Fräuleinwunder». Einzel-
studien und Überblicksarbeiten sowie 
Fortschreibungen nutzen die Perspektive 
gut anderthalb Jahrzehnte nach dem 
«Fräuleinwunder». Das Phänomen sowie 
seine Repräsentantinnen werden kritisch 
gewürdigt.

Oxford, 2017. VIII, 264 pp.

Cultural History and Literary Imagination. 
Vol. 28

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-906165-84-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-832-1

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 66.70 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

German Language and Literatures

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 158 S.

Interdisciplinary Studies in Performance. 
Historical Narratives. Theater. Public Life. 
Bd. 9

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73458-2

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73459-9

CHF 49.– / €D 44.95 / €A 44.90 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Bern, 2017. 288 p.

Perspectivas de la germanística y la 
literatura comparada en España. Tomo 12

en rústica	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3164-7

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.70 / € 57.– /

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3239-2

CHF 75.– / €D 67.95 / €A 68.40 / € 57.– /

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
186 S., 9 s/w Abb., 2 s/w Tab.

Sprachkontraste in Mitteleuropa. Studien 
zur kontrastiven und angewandten 
Linguistik. Bd. 5

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-67439-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-06880-1

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 252 S.

INTER-LIT. Studien zu Literatur und 
Geschlecht. Bd. 15

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-66080-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-05495-8

CHF 53.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.80 / € 40.70 /

£ 34.– / US-$ 49.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/77491
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/25521
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/22911
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/11447


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

7German Language and Literatures

Hans-Joachim Jakob

Der Diskurs über Deklamation 
und über die Praktiken 
auditiver Literaturvermittlung

Der Deutschunterricht des höheren 
Schulwesens in Preußen (1820–1900)

Die Studie rekonstruiert die schulische 
Deklamationskultur des 19. Jahrhunderts. 
Sie untersucht dazu bislang nur wenig be-
achtete Quellen wie Vorschriften, Lehr-
pläne, Gesetzessammlungen, Lesebücher, 
Ratgeber, Schulprogramme, pädagogi-
sche Zeitschriften, Anthologien und fik-
tionale Deklamationsszenen in Dramen 
und Romanen.

Jamal Assadi • Saif Abu Saleh

Short Fiction as a Mirror  
of Palestinian Life in Israel, 
1944–1967

Critique and Anthology

This volume seeks to document the de-
velopment of the Palestinian short story 
between 1944 and 1967. 

Gönül Bakay • Leyla Pekcan (eds.)

Memorable Encounters  
with Atatürk

The book is a collection of memoirs re-
lated to Mustafa Kemal Atatürk. The ac-
counts of 27 people who met Atatürk in 
person during the founding period of the 
Turkish Republic provide a wealth of in-
formation enabling historians to recon-
struct how the perception of Atatürk was 
transformed during a time of profound 
political change.

Heike Bormuth

Patrons of the Priests

Kirchliche Patronage im Spannungsfeld 
englischer Reformation  
und Religionspolitik (1540–1630)

Die sozialhistorische Studie zeigt die Zu-
sammenhänge zwischen der englischen 
Reformation, der einhergehenden Reli-
gionspolitik der Tudors und Stuarts und 
der kirchlichen Patronage mit ihren ver-
schiedenen Ebenen und Akteuren im pro-
testantischen Kent und dem katholischen 
Yorkshire.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 519 S.

Siegener Schriften zur Kanonforschung. 
Bd. 13

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73588-6

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73613-5

CHF 110.– / €D 99.95 / €A 100.90 / € 84.10 /

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

New York, 2017. XII, 184 pp.

Crosscurrents: New Studies on the Middle 
East. Vol. 4

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3536-1

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4539-1909-5

CHF 98.– / €D 89.95 / €A 90.– / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 242 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-67552-6

CHF 44.– / €D 37.95 / €A 39.10 / € 35.50 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-07077-4

CHF 47.– / €D 41.95 / €A 42.60 / € 35.50 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
538 S., 14 s/w Abb., 9 farb. Abb., 9 s/w Tab.

Beiträge zur Kirchen- und 
Kulturgeschichte. Bd. 28

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-72287-9

CHF 110.– / €D 94.95 / €A 97.60 / € 88.80 /

£ 73.– / US-$ 106.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-72288-6

CHF 116.– / €D 105.95 / €A 106.60 / € 88.80 /

£ 73.– / US-$ 106.95

Aneta Jachimowicz (Hrsg.)

Gegen den Kanon – Literatur 
der Zwischenkriegszeit  
in Österreich

Der Band beschäftigt sich mit der außer-
halb des Kanons stehenden Literatur der 
Zwischenkriegszeit in Österreich und 
widmet sich der Frage, wie die Kanonisie-
rungen zustande kamen. Die Fallbeispiele 
bieten ein breites Panorama der Zwischen-
kriegszeit, von den institutionellen Vor-
aussetzungen bis zu völlig vergessenen 
AutorInnen und Texten.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 480 S.

Warschauer Studien zur Kultur- und 
Literaturwissenschaft. Bd. 10

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-67216-7

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-06730-9

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

History

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83786
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/25741
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/32074
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/25095


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

8History

Elżbieta Katarzyna Dzikowska •  
Agata G. Handley • Piotr Zawilski (eds.)

Beyond the Trenches –  
The Social and Cultural Impact 
of the Great War

This collection of articles summarises re-
sults of investigations into archival ma-
terials concerning wartime stories of vari-
ous nations involved in the Great War. 
The objective of the authors was to ana-
lyse the wartime experience of individ-
uals and local communities as well as 
whole nations.

Barbara von Hindenburg (Hrsg.)

Biographisches Handbuch  
der Abgeordneten  
des Preußischen Landtags

Verfassunggebende Preußische 
Landesversammlung und 
Preußischer Landtag 1919–1933  
Teil 1–4

Mit diesem Handbuch werden erstmals 
die Biographien von allen Abgeordneten 
der Verfassunggebenden Preußischen 
Landesversammlung und des Preußi-
schen Landtags 1919–1933 vorgelegt. Das 
Land Preußen galt in der Weimarer Re-
publik als demokratisches ‘Bollwerk’. Das 
Handbuch trägt zur Geschichte der deut-
schen Demokratie und des Parlamenta-
rismus bei.

Karl-Peter Krauss

Die Mitgliederentwicklung  
der Neuapostolischen Kirche 
in der NS-Zeit

Decodierung einer Meistererzählung?

Der Autor analysiert die Mitgliederent-
wicklung der Neuapostolischen Kirche 
in der NS-Zeit. Doch das bisher in der For-
schung postulierte dynamische Wachs-
tum der Kirche erweist sich indes als 
«Meistererzählung». Dieses Narrativ wird 
durch bislang unerforschtes Quellenma-
terial aus staatlichen und kirchlichen Ar-
chiven decodiert.

Stephanie Mayer-Tarhan

Zwischen Diktatur und Europa

Joaquín Ruiz-Giménez und der 
spanische Katholizismus, 1936–1977

Die katholische Kirche war eine wesent-
liche Stütze der aus dem Spanischen Bür-
gerkrieg hervorgegangenen Franco-Dik-
tatur. Für mit dem Franquismus verbun-
dene Katholiken wie Ruiz-Giménez war 
die Auseinandersetzung mit dem Euro-
päischen Integrationsprozess eine Her-
ausforderung. Das Zweite Vatikanum mar-
kierte den Wendepunkt im Verhältnis 
zum Regime.

Samuel Merrill

Networked Remembrance

Excavating Buried Memories in the 
Railways beneath London and Berlin

Networked Remembrance is the first book 
to explore questions of urban memory 
in the underground railways of the con-
temporary city. Using London’s and Ber-
lin’s underground railways as compara-
tive case studies, this book reveals how 
social memories are spatially produced 
within the everyday and concealed places 
in these networks. 

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
297 pp., 16 b/w ill., 6 b/w tables

Geschichte – Erinnerung – Politik. Studies 
in History, Memory and Politics. Vol. 19

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-71638-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-72080-6

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.30 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 2790 S.

Zivilisationen und Geschichte. Bd. 45

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-67652-3

CHF 346.– / €D 299.95 / €A 307.40 / € 279.50 /

£ 228.– / US-$ 336.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-07049-1

CHF 364.– / €D 332.95 / €A 335.40 / € 279.50 /  

£ 228.– / US-$ 336.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
142 S., 6 farb. Abb., 17 s/w Abb., 8 s/w Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73539-8

CHF 29.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.70 / € 23.40 /

£ 19.– / US-$ 28.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73540-4

CHF 31.– / €D 27.95 / €A 28.10 / € 23.40 /

£ 20.– / US-$ 28.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 370 S., 1 s/w Tab.

Transformationen – Differenzierungen – 
Perspektiven. Mainzer Studien zur 
Neuzeit. Bd. 1

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73205-2

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.80 / € 62.60 /

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73206-9

CHF 82.– / €D 74.95 / €A 75.10 / € 62.60 /

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

Oxford, 2017.  
XX, 408 pp., 7 coloured ill., 23 b/w ill.

Cultural Memories. Vol. 8

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-1919-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-380-7

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 66.70 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/25931
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83028
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/47058


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

9

Ministère des Affaires étrangères (éd.)

Documents diplomatiques 
français

1951 (1er janvier – 31 décembre)

La collection Documents diplomatiques 
français se compose de huit séries. Ce vo-
lume s’insère dans la série 1944–1954, di-
rigée par M. Georges-Henri Soutou, pro-
fesseur émérite à l’Université de Paris IV. 

Ministère des Affaires étrangères (éd.)

Documents diplomatiques 
français

1972 – Tome II (1er juillet – 31 décembre)

La collection Documents diplomatiques 
français se compose de huit séries. Ce vo-
lume s’insère dans la série Depuis 1954, 
dirigée par Maurice Vaïsse.

Anna Rosenbaum

The Safe House Down Under

Jewish Refugees from Czechoslovakia 
in Australia 1938–1944

After the fall of Czechoslovakia in 1939, 
some Czechoslovak Jews turned to Aus-
tralia to seek refuge from Nazi persecu-
tion. Based on archival sources and origi-
nal interviews, this book offers insights 
into the experiences of Jewish refugees 
down under and sheds light on Australia’s 
involvement in one of the defining mo-
ments of the twentieth century.

Thomas Sirges

Die deutschen 
Friedensnobelpreiskandidaten 
im Kaiserreich 1901–1918

Das Buch stellt die deutschen Kandida-
ten für den Friedensnobelpreis von 1901 
bis 1918 vor, beleuchtet die Hintergründe 
und Begleitumstände ihrer Kandidatur 
und sucht nach einer Antwort auf die 
Frage, warum kein Deutscher im Kaiser-
reich mit dem Friedensnobelpreis ausge-
zeichnet worden ist.

Fabien Théofilakis (éd.)

Cote à côte : Berry-au-Bac dans 
la Première Guerre mondiale

Perspectives franco-allemandes  
sur les fronts de l’Aisne

La cote 108 fut un haut lieu de la Première 
Guerre mondiale : de 14 à 18, Français et 
Allemands s’y affrontent dans la guerre 
de tranchées, la guerre des mines et lors 
de la première bataille des chars. Dans 
une perspective franco-allemande, l’ou-
vrage retrace l’histoire de ce lieu qui fut 
aussi celui du grand bouleversement eu-
ropéen.

History

Bruxelles, 2017. XLIV, 1230 p.

Documents diplomatiques français –  
1944–1954. Vol. 16

rel.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0345-5

CHF 99.– / €D 85.95 / €A 88.– / € 80.– /

£ 66.– / US-$ 96.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0526-8

CHF 105.– / €D 94.95 / €A 96.– / € 80.– /

£ 66.– / US-$ 96.95

Bruxelles, 2017. XLIV, 915 p.

Documents diplomatiques français – 
Depuis 1954. Vol. 42

rel.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0346-2

CHF 99.– / €D 85.95 / €A 88.– / € 80.– /

£ 66.– / US-$ 96.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0524-4

CHF 105.– / €D 94.95 / €A 96.– / € 80.– /

£ 66.– / US-$ 96.95

Oxford, 2017.  
XVI, 344 pp., 3 coloured ill., 14 b/w ill.

Exile Studies. Vol. 15

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-906165-56-7

CHF 77.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.90 / € 61.80 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-956-4

CHF 81.– / €D 73.95 / €A 74.10 / € 61.80 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
356 S., 18 s/w Abb., 8 s/w Tab.

Norwegische Beiträge zur Germanistik. Bd. 1

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-71852-0

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.80 / € 62.60 /

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73071-3

CHF 82.– / €D 74.95 / €A 75.10 / € 62.60 /

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

Bruxelles, 2017. 398 p., 41 ill. n/b, 4 tabl.

L’Allemagne dans les relations 
internationales. Vol. 11

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0350-9

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0351-6

CHF 37.– / €D 32.95 / €A 33.60 / € 28.– /

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81622
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80940
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/11414
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81620


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

10History Law

Bastian Vergnon

Die sudetendeutschen 
Sozialdemokraten und  
die bayerische SPD 1945 bis 1978

Sudetendeutsche und SPD nimmt die All-
gemeinheit seit den 1970er Jahren als Geg-
ner wahr. Dass aber erstere in der bayeri-
schen SPD eine starke Rolle spielten, zeigt 
diese Studie von der Vorgeschichte in der 
Tschechoslowakei, über die heute unbe-
kannte Vertreibung dieser Gruppe bis hin 
zu den Kämpfen um Einfluss während 
der Neuen Ostpolitik.

Thomas Bücheler

Die Abkommensberechtigung 
von Personengesellschaften im 
Doppelbesteuerungsabkommen 
zwischen Deutschland  
und Japan

Die Untersuchung befasst sich mit der 
Einordnung japanischer und deutscher 
Rechtsformen für Zwecke der Besteue-
rung im jeweils anderen Staat sowie den 
Konflikten, welche aufgrund der unter-
schiedlichen Qualifikation bei der An-
wendung des Doppelbesteuerungsab-
kommens zwischen Deutschland und Ja-
pan entstehen.

Centro di Ateneo per i Diritti Umani (ed.)

Italian Yearbook  
of Human Rights 2017

The Italian Yearbook of Human Rights 
2016 provides a dynamic and up-to-date 
overview of the measures Italy has taken 
in 2015 to adapt its legislation and poli-
cies to international human rights law 
and to comply with commitments volun-
tarily assumed by the Italian Government 
at the international level.

Florian Göhner

Die betriebsverfassungs-
rechtliche Stellung  
der Leiharbeitnehmer  
im Entleiherbetrieb

Der Autor beleuchtet, inwieweit Leihar-
beitnehmer auch im Entleiherbetrieb 
durch das BetrVG geschützt werden. Er 
untersucht, ob der persönliche Anwen-
dungsbereich für sie auch im Entleiher-
betrieb eröffnet ist, ob sie Betriebszuge-
hörige des Entleiherbetriebes sind und 
inwieweit der Entleiherbetriebsrat auch 
für Leiharbeitnehmer zuständig ist.

Yun Huh

Verfassung und 
Binnenhaftung der Stiftung

Der Autor zeigt die wesentlichen, auf dem 
Gebiet des Stiftungsrechts geführten Dis-
kussionen über die Probleme hinsicht-
lich der Verfassung und der Binnenhaf-
tung auf und entwickelt praxisgerechte 
Lösungsmöglichkeiten.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 508 S., 5 farb. Abb.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73535-0

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73536-7

CHF 79.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XXVIII, 338 S.

Trierer Studien zum Internationalen 
Steuerrecht. Bd. 22

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73609-8

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73657-9

CHF 86.– / €D 77.95 / €A 78.50 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Bruxelles, 2017. 333 pp., 5 b/w ill., 26 tables

Human Right Studies. Subseries: Italian 
Yearbook of Human Rights. Vol. 8

pb.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0540-4

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.70 / € 47.– /

£ 39.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0541-1

CHF 62.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.40 / € 47.– /

£ 39.– / US-$ 56.95

Frankfurt am Main. 2017, 251 S.

Schriften zum deutschen und europäischen 
Recht der Arbeit und der Sozialen 
Sicherheit. Bd. 17

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73314-1

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.70 / € 57.90 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73315-8

CHF 76.– / €D 68.95 / €A 69.50 / € 57.90 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 436 S.

Bochumer Studien zum Stiftungswesen. 
Bd. 14

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73452-0

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73651-7

CHF 110.– / €D 99.95 / €A 100.90 / € 84.10 /

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83487
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/84249
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/85054
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83347
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83582


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

11
Law

Franziska Kramer

Über die Wandlungsfähigkeit 
des Grundgesetzes am Beispiel 
gleichgeschlechtlich 
orientierter Personen  
und Paare

Die Autorin untersucht das Phänomen 
des Verfassungswandels. Schwerpunkte 
sind hierbei dessen dogmatische Grund-
lagen, Ausprägungen und Grenzen unter 
Geltung des Grundgesetzes. Eine Folge 
dieser Grenzen ist die Unzulässigkeit der 
einfachgesetzlichen Öffnung der Ehe für 
gleichgeschlechtliche Paare ohne vorhe-
rige Änderung von Art. 6 Abs. 1 Grundge-
setz.

Meike Löwer

Familienpsychologische 
Sachverständigengutachten  
in Sorge-, Umgangs- und 
Kindeswohlgefährdungs-
verfahren

Zur effektiven Einbeziehung von 
psychologischen Sachverständigen 
in kindschaftsrechtlichen Verfahren 
zum Wohle des Kindes

Auch nach der Sachverständigenreform 
von 2016 bestehen weiterhin Schwach-
stellen in der familienpsychologischen 
Gutachtenpraxis. Basierend auf aktuel-
ler Rechtsprechung, sozialwissenschaft-
lichen und psychologischen Erkenntnis-
sen werden Verbesserungsvorschläge von 
der Notwendigkeit der Einholung eines 
Gutachtens bis zu dessen Verwertung ent-
wickelt.

Maciej Mataczyński (ed.)

The Takeover of Public 
Companies as a Mode of 
Exercising EU Treaty Freedoms

This work provides a comprehensive re-
view of major legal problems affecting 
the processes of takeover of publicly listed 
companies with particular emphasis on 
EU, Polish and German law. Acquisitions 
are seen through the lens of two relevant 
EU Treaty freedoms: free movement of 
capital and freedom of establishment and 
the 13th Directive. 

Werner Schubert (Hrsg.)

Das Reichsjustizministerium 
unter Otto Thierack (1942–1945)

Teil 1: Amt für Neuordnung  
der Deutschen Gerichtsverfassung 
(Berichte von 1943/44 über den 
Besuch von 13 Oberlandesgerichten)

Amt für Nachwuchsfragen  
(Juni/Juli 1944)

Die Edition bringt die bisher nicht edier-
ten Materialien zu der von dem Reichs-
justizminister Thierack 1942/44 geplan-
ten Reform der Justizverfassung und der 
dienstrechtlichen Stellung der Richter-
schaft (Richtergesetz). Sie enthält die Rei-
seberichte über den Besuch von 13 Ober-
landesgerichten zu der Ausbildung von 
nationalsozialistischen Richtern.

Benedikt Statz

Die Haftungsverfassung  
der Partnerschaftsgesellschaft 
mit beschränkter Berufshaftung

Der Autor untersucht die Haftungsver-
hältnisse der PartG mbB und ob es dem 
Gesetzgeber gelungen ist, dem Bedürfnis 
von Freiberuflern nach einer Haftungs-
begrenzung kraft Rechtsform gerecht zu 
werden. Ferner zeigt er auf, ob der Gesetz-
geber bei der PartG mbB ein angemesse-
nes Gläubigerschutzkonzept implemen-
tiert hat.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XVIII, 294 S.

Mannheimer Beiträge zum Öffentlichen 
Recht und Steuerrecht. Bd. 33

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73758-3

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73759-0

CHF 86.– / €D 77.95 / €A 78.50 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. LV, 280 S.

Studien zum deutschen und 
internationalen Familien- und Erbrecht. 
Bd. 30

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73616-6

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.70 / € 57.90 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73687-6

CHF 76.– / €D 68.95 / €A 69.50 / € 57.90 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 200 pp., 1 b/w table

Lex et Res Publica. Polish Legal and 
Political Studies. Vol. 6

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-67099-6

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-06399-8

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XX, 329 S.

Rechtshistorische Reihe. Bd. 472

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73530-5

CHF 84.– / €D 71.95 / €A 74.– / € 67.30 /

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73547-3

CHF 88.– / €D 79.95 / €A 80.80 / € 67.30 /

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XVIII, 264 S.

Schriften zum Gesellschafts-, Bilanz- und 
Unternehmensteuerrecht. Bd. 26

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-72505-4

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-72802-4

CHF 79.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83516
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/84720
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/24879
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81845
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/84288


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

12Law Linguistics and Translation Studies

Julian Wacker

Persönliche 
Schadensersatzhaftung  
von Vorstandsmitgliedern 
einer Aktiengesellschaft  
für Kartellverstöße

Ein Beitrag zur 
kartellzivilrechtlichen Organhaftung

Der Autor untersucht die zivilrechtliche 
Haftung von AG-Vorständen sowohl im 
Innenverhältnis gegenüber der Gesell-
schaft als auch im Außenverhältnis ge-
genüber Kartellgeschädigten unter Her-
anziehung sämtlicher in Betracht kom-
mender Anspruchsgrundlagen. Dabei 
unterbreitet er rechtspolitische Überle-
gungen de lege ferenda und eigene Lö-
sungsvorschläge.

Miriam Bianca Balestra

Vokalschreibungen  
im Deutschen

Eine graphotaktische Analyse 
einsilbiger Nomen

Zur Ermittlung von kontextspezifischen 
Korrespondenzbeziehungen entwickelt 
die Autorin ein graphotaktisches Verfah-
ren und wendet es exemplarisch an. Der 
Analyseapparat ermöglicht es, existente 
Korrespondenzentsprechungen zwischen 
lautlichen und schriftlichen Einheiten in 
Abhängigkeit von der graphischen Um-
gebung systematisch offenzulegen.

Zofia Berdychowska •  
Heinz-Helmut Lüger •  
Czesława Schatte •  
Grażyna Zenderowska-Korpus (Hrsg.)

Phraseologie als Schnittstelle 
von Sprache und Kultur II

Öffentlicher Raum – Medien – 
Phraseodidaktik

Der Band enthält Beiträge zum Phrasem-
gebrauch im öffentlichen Raum und in 
den Medien sowie zu phraseographischen 
und phraseodidaktischen Fragestellun-
gen. Phraseologie ist ein Forschungsfeld, 
das ständig erweitert und erneuert wird, 
sowohl bezüglich des Gegenstandsbe-
reichs als auch der Untersuchungsmetho-
den und Zugänge.

Marcel Danesi

Cryptographic Crimes

The Use of Cryptography  
in Real and Fictional Crimes

This book examines the use of cryptog-
raphy in both real and fictional crimes – 
a topic that is rarely broached. It discusses 
famous crimes, such as that of the Zodiac 
Killer, that revolve around cryptic mes-
sages and current uses of encryption that 
make solving cases harder and harder.

Peter M. Kellett

Patienthood and 
Communication

A Personal Narrative of Eye Disease 
and Vision Loss

This book is an engaging personal narra-
tive account detailing the author’s experi-
ence of the first five years of living with, 
and adapting to, a degenerative and in-
curable eye disease which causes vision 
loss and blindness. 

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XVIII, 366 S.

Schriftenreihe zum deutschen und 
europäischen Gesellschafts- und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 12

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73528-2

CHF 84.– / €D 71.95 / €A 74.– / € 67.30 /

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73622-7

CHF 88.– / €D 79.95 / €A 80.80 / € 67.30 /

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

Media and Communication

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
348 S., 22 s/w Abb., 81 s/w Tab.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-72955-7

CHF 79.– / €D 67.95 / €A 69.90 / € 63.50 /

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-72990-8

CHF 83.– / €D 75.95 / €A 76.20 / € 63.50 /

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
222 S., 33 s/w Abb., 12 s/w Tab. 

Studien zur Text- und Diskursforschung. 
Bd. 19

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73192-5

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73193-2

CHF 49.– / €D 44.95 / €A 44.90 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

New York, 2017. X, 132 pp., 13 b/w ill., 1 table

Criminal Humanities & Forensic 
Semiotics. Vol. 5

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3521-7

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4539-1917-0

CHF 98.– / €D 89.95 / €A 90.– / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

New York, 2017. VIII, 296 pp.

Health Communication. Vol. 13

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3831-7

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3830-0

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82049
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/32060
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81212
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/78500
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/84521


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

13Music

Ignacio Siles

Networked Selves

Trajectories of Blogging  
in the United States and France

Networked Selves is an original analysis 
of one of the most defining cultural fea-
tures of our time: how people turn to the 
Web to construct a public self.

Günter Alwin Müller

Gesundheit – Vom  
(bio)technologischen,  
(eigen)verantwortlichen, 
fairen und realistischen 
Umgang

Dieses Buch untersucht ausgewählte ethi-
sche Aspekte der Verantwortung, Gleich-
heit, Fairness und Gerechtigkeit im Um-
gang mit Zivilisationskrankheiten, die 
während der Erforschung, Prädiktion, Di-
agnose und Therapie dieser Krankheiten 
sowohl theoretisch als auch praktisch 
von großer Bedeutung sind.

June Boyce-Tillman (ed.)

Spirituality and  
Music Education

Perspectives from Three Continents

This book is the product of a long journey 
by a company of academics and practi-
tioners sharing a common interest, enti-
tled the Spirituality and Music Education 
Group (SAME). It is a product of the vari-
ous meetings of this group and represents 
a fascinating array of lenses through 
which to examine the many and complex 
strands within spirituality.

Olaf Enderlein

Die Entstehung der Oper  
«Die Frau ohne Schatten»  
von Richard Strauss

Diese Rekonstruktion der Werkgenese 
der Oper «Die Frau ohne Schatten» be-
schreibt anhand neu aufgefundener Quel-
len die Arbeitsweise von Richard Strauss. 
Sie umfasst seine Eingriffe in Hofmanns-
thals Libretto, die Klassifikation der Skiz-
zentypen sowie die Darstellung des viel-
schichtigen Kompositionsprozesses auf 
der Grundlage der Kompositionsstadien.

Małgorzata Czarnocka

A Path to a Conception  
of Symbolic Truth

This book deals with correspondence 
truth. It critically analyses selected known 
correspondence truth theories and pro-
poses – as an alternative – the «symbolic» 
truth conception in which correspond-
ence is a symbolisation and not copying.

New York, 2017. XIV, 222 pp.

Digital Formations. Vol. 111

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4708-1

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4711-1

CHF 58.– / €D 52.95 / €A 53.– / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
359 S., 6 s/w Abb., 8 farb. Abb.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-71846-9

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-71847-6

CHF 79.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Oxford, 2017. XII, 324 pp., 26 b/w ill.

Music and Spirituality. Vol. 5

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78707-416-3

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-417-0

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.30 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 814 S.

Perspektiven der Opernforschung. Bd. 25

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-67307-2

CHF 133.– / €D 115.95 / €A 118.20 / € 107.50 /

£ 88.– / US-$ 129.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-06544-2

CHF 140.– / €D 127.95 / €A 129.– / € 107.50 /

£ 88.– / US-$ 129.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 224 pp.

Towards a Universal Civilization. Warsaw 
Studies in Philosophy, Culture and History 
of Ideas. Vol. 3

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-66100-0

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.50 /

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-05546-7

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.40 / € 49.50 /

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

Media and Communication Medicine Philosophy

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80458
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/25268
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/77416
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/22949
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83462


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

14Philosophy

Maria Gołębiewska (ed.)

Cultural Normativity

Between Philosophical Apriority  
and Social Practices

This book presents the diverse profiles of 
cultural normativity: from philosophi-
cal theses, which systematise various def-
initions of normativity, the characteris-
tics of cultural normativity and its rela-
tionships with ethics, to analyses of 
selected examples of social practices.

Hilmar Schmiedl-Neuburg •  
Manfred Böge (Hrsg.)

Philosophie – Psychoanalyse – 
Kultur

Ein interdisziplinärer Dialog 
menschlicher 
Selbstverständigungsweisen

Der Band beschäftigt sich mit Fragen und 
Problemstellungen der Philosophie, Psy-
choanalyse und Kulturwissenschaft. Die 
Beiträge diskutieren Themen aus den Be-
reichen der Kultur und Gesellschaft, Kli-
nik, Kunst, Film, Musik und Kultur und 
liefern auf diese Weise ein interdiszipli-
näres Panorama menschlicher Vielfalt. 

Sebastiaan A. Verschuren

What Does It Look Like?

Wittgenstein’s Philosophy  
in the Light of His Conception  
of Language Description: Part I

The book is the first part of a comprehen-
sive study of Wittgenstein’s conception 
of language description. Its central claim 
is that much if not everything goes awry 
in our exegetical efforts if his philosophy 
is not seen in the light of his interest to 
see the end of the day with descriptions, 
and these things only.

Wolfgang Wein

Angst und Vernunft –  
An der Grenze von Rationalem 
und Nichtrationalem  
im menschlichen Denken  
und Handeln

Das Buch untersucht das Verhältnis von 
Angst und Vernunft auf der individuel-
len sowie gesellschaftlichen Ebene. In Phi-
losophie, Psychoanalyse, wie auch den 
kollektiven Ängsten soll überprüft wer-
den, ob Angst nicht letztlich auf das ver-
nünftige Erkennen und Begreifen ange-
wiesen ist.

Alexander Trunk (Hrsg.)

Russland und Europa

Facetten einer Beziehung

Der Band vereint Beiträge zu einer inter-
disziplinären Ringvorlesung des Zentrums 
für Osteuropa-Studien der Uni Kiel, die 
verschiedene Facetten der europäisch-
russischen Beziehungen beleuchtet, teil-
weise auch mit kontrastierenden Wer-
tungen. Ein besonderer Akzent liegt auf 
aktuellen Entwicklungen der Beziehun-
gen zwischen (West-)Europa und Russ-
land.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 234 pp., 1 table

Studies in Social Sciences, Philosophy and 
History of Ideas. Vol. 16

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-66952-5

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.20 / € 40.20 /

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-06057-7

CHF 53.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.20 / € 40.20 /

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 288 S.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-71995-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73019-5

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.30 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 344 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-66941-9

CHF 73.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.70 / € 58.80 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 70.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-70092-1

CHF 77.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.60 / € 58.80 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 70.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 217 S.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-72934-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-72943-4

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 195 S.

Schriften des Zentrums für Osteuropa-
Studien (ZOS) der Universität Kiel. Bd. 8

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-72365-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-72391-3

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Political Science

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81171
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82826
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/24577
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80256
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/24597


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

15Romance Languages and Literatures

Antonio Chas Aguión

La Poesía de Álvaro de Cañizares

Edición y estudio de la obra de Álvaro de 
Cañizares, poeta de comienzos del siglo 
XV, con obra recogida en el «Cancionero 
de Baena y el Cancionero de Palacio». In-
cluye estudio biográfico, estudio litera-
rio y edición y anotación detallada de su 
poesía, que abarca diferentes temas y for-
mas, para concluir su originalidad en el 
corpus cancioneril.

Isabel Ibáñez •  
Hélène Laplace-Claverie (dir.)

Quel espace pour quel théâtre ?

Approche croisée des dramaturgies 
française et hispanique  
(XVIe–XXe siècles)

Cet ouvrage étudie la catégorie spatiale 
au théâtre selon une perspective diachro-
nique (XVIe–XXe siècles) et intercultu-
relle (France-Espagne). Il analyse les so-
lutions apportées par le traitement de 
l’espace à des exigences dramatiques 
contradictoires.

Ina Kühne

«Els catalans a l’Àfrica» –  
Die Rolle des Spanisch-
Marokkanischen Kriegs  
von 1859/60 im katalanischen 
Identitätsdiskurs  
des 19. Jahrhunderts

Die Autorin untersucht die Bedeutung 
des Ersten Spanisch-Marokkanischen 
Kriegs (1859–1860) im katalanischen Iden-
titätsdiskurs des 19. Jahrhunderts. Sie ana-
lysiert, wie der Krieg die Herausbildung 
einer eigenständigen, katalanischen kul-
turnationalen Identität förderte.

Anne-Catherine Luther

Werewere Liking –  
Ritual und Schreiben

A Critical Debate in Africa  
and Latin America

Das Buch analysiert die diskursiven Iso-
topien in fünf Romanen Werewere Li-
kings über die Entwicklungsphasen des 
fiktionalen postkolonialen Subjekts. Die 
ihnen übergeordneten narrativen Isoto-
pien beschreiben Muster der dualen, ar-
chetypischen, prophezeiten, liminalen 
und transgenerationalen Menschwer-
dung.

Miguel Ángel Sorroche Cuerva • 
Gonzalo Águila Escobar (eds.)

Las riberas del Pacífico

Lengua e identidad cultural hispanas

Este libro reúne las reflexiones de un 
grupo de profesores de las Universidades 
de Granada y Barcelona sobre la verda-
dera dimensión del proceso de descubri-
miento americano. Son un conjunto mul-
tidisciplinario de trabajos alrededor del 
mismo objeto, la presencia de lo hispano 
en el contexto americano y asiático.

Sociology

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 184 p.

Studien und Dokumente zur Geschichte der 
romanischen Literaturen. Tomo 67

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-63176-8

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73148-2

CHF 49.– / €D 44.95 / €A 44.90 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Bern, 2017. 253 p., 7 tabl., 6 ill. n/b

Liminaires – Passages interculturels. Vol. 41

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3073-2

CHF 68.– / €D 58.95 / €A 60.50 / € 55.– /

£ 45.– / US-$ 66.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3074-9

CHF 72.– / €D 65.95 / €A 66.– / € 55.– /

£ 45.– / US-$ 66.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 510 S., 7 Abb.

Studien und Dokumente zur Geschichte der 
romanischen Literaturen. Bd. 68

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73257-1

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73291-5

CHF 104.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.30 / € 79.40 /

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
XXI, 515 S., 8 s/w Abb., 11 s/w Tab.

Sprachen – Literaturen – Kulturen. 
Aachener Beiträge zur Romania. Bd. 11

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73430-8

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73485-8

CHF 104.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.30 / € 79.40 /

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

Bern, 2017. 197 p., 13 il. en color, 4 il. blanco/negro

Identities / Identités / Identidades. Una 
aproximación interdisciplinar a las raíces 
del presente. Tomo 8

en rústica	 ISBN 978-3-0343-2783-1

CHF 77.– / €D 65.95 / €A 68.20 / € 62.– /

£ 51.– / US-$ 74.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-2784-8

CHF 81.– / €D 73.95 / €A 74.40 / € 62.– /

£ 51.– / US-$ 74.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80114
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82077
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83762
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/78372
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/17364


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

16Theology and Religious Studies

Rauf Ceylan (Hrsg.)

Muslimische Gemeinden

Geschichte, Gegenwart und Zukunft 
des Islam in Niedersachsen

Anhand von empirischen Interviews re-
konstruieren die Autoren des Bandes die 
Geschichte der muslimischen Gemein-
den in Niedersachsen und identifizieren 
aktuelle Herausforderungen.

Kwang-hyun Cho

Paul’s Community Formation 
Preaching in 1 Thessalonians

An Alternative to the New Homiletic

This book increases awareness about 
Paul’s community formation preaching 
which has been widely ignored in the con-
temporary homiletical field where the 
New Homiletic has exerted a strong in-
fluence. This interdisciplinary study sug-
gests that contemporary preachers should 
preach shared narratives and communal 
norms for the creation of boundaries.

Bernhard Dinkelaker

How Is Jesus Christ Lord?

Reading Kwame Bediako  
from a Postcolonial  
and Intercontextual Perspective

Kwame Bediako (1945–2008) from Ghana 
claims a space for Africa in academic the-
ology. He analyses issues of Christology 
and identity, of mission, culture and lan-
guage, of a ‹Western value setting›. He 
sees Africa as a ‹laboratory› for World 
Christianity. The book analyses Bediako’s 
work from a postcolonial and intercon-
textual perspective.

Beth E. Elness-Hanson

Generational Curses  
in the Pentateuch

An American and Maasai 
Intercultural Analysis

This book pursues an intercultural analy-
sis of American and Maasai interpreta-
tions of the Pentateuchal texts on the 
generational curses. It demonstrates that 
intercultural dialogues increase under-
standings, which otherwise are limited 
by one worldview.

Meik Gerhards

Gott und das Leiden

Antworten der babylonischen 
Dichtung Ludlul bēl nēmeqi  
und des biblischen Hiobbuches

Die Studie befragt das Hiobbuch und die 
babylonische Dichtung Ludlul bēl nēmeqi 
nach Antworten auf die Leidensfrage. Da-
bei werden die Antworten des Hiobbu-
ches auch im gesamtbiblischen Horizont 
reflektiert.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 422 S., 4 s/w Abb.

ROI – Reihe für Osnabrücker Islamstudien. 
Bd. 28

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-70758-6

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-70759-3

CHF 55.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.50 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Bern, 2017. 191 pp.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3089-3

CHF 57.– / €D 48.95 / €A 50.60 / € 46.– /

£ 38.– / US-$ 55.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3090-9

CHF 60.– / €D 54.95 / €A 55.20 / € 46.– /

£ 38.– / US-$ 55.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 578 pp.

African Theological Studies. Vol. 14

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73050-8

CHF 114.– / €D 97.95 / €A 100.70 / € 91.60 /

£ 75.– / US-$ 110.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73051-5

CHF 120.– / €D 108.95 / €A 109.90 / € 91.60 /

£ 75.– / US-$ 110.95

New York, 2017.  
XVIII, 292 pp., 6 b/w ill., 4 tables

Bible and Theology in Africa. Vol. 24

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4121-8

CHF 88.– / €D 75.95 / €A 77.90 / € 70.80 /

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4122-5

CHF 98.– / €D 89.95 / €A 90.– / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 340 S.

Beiträge zur Erforschung des Alten 
Testaments und des Antiken Judentums. 
Bd. 60

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73270-0

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73275-5

CHF 79.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80273
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81006
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82897
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/84078
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/77478


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

17Theology and Religious Studies

Samuel W. Muindi

Pentecostal-Charismatic 
Prophecy

Empirical-Theological Analysis

This book is an attempt to explore the no-
tion of Charisms of the Holy Spirit. It ex-
amines, from an empirical-theological 
perspective, the nature and significance 
of the phenomenon of Charismatic Proph-
ecy as reportedly manifested in Pente-
costal Charismatic liturgical settings in 
an African context.

Alexander Ponomariov

The Visible Religion

The Russian Orthodox Church and 
her Relations with State and Society 
in Post-Soviet Canon Law (1992–2015)

The Russian Orthodox Church in her post-
Soviet canon law suggests a comprehen-
sive cultural program of modernity that 
combines transcendence and immanence, 
theological and social reasoning, an af-
terlife strategy and cooperation with secu-
lar actors, whereby eschatology and the 
human rights discourse become two sides 
of the same coin.

Anna Usacheva

Knowledge, Language  
and Intellection from Origen 
to Gregory Nazianzen

A Selective Survey

Deeming various linguistic, cognitive 
and theological aspects of the theory of 
knowledge, Origen and the Cappadocian 
fathers took advantage of the grammati-
cal, logical and cognitive theories of the 
Hellenic scholars. The book surveys the 
milestones of the patristic epistemologi-
cal discourse in the exegetical, theologi-
cal and philosophical contexts.

Gabriel T. Wankar

The Dual Reality of Salvation 
and the Church in Nigeria

This book proposes a paradigm shift to-
wards a new pastoral option for the Church 
in Nigeria in the program for seminary 
formation.

Oxford, 2017. XIV, 284 pp., 3 b/w ill.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78707-947-2

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-948-9

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.30 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
2 b/w ill., 7 coloured ill., 1 b/w table

Erfurter Studien zur Kulturgeschichte des 
orthodoxen Christentums. Vol. 14

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73512-1

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73513-8

CHF 86.– / €D 77.95 / €A 78.50 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
212 pp., 1 b/w ill., 4 b/w tables

Early Christianity in the Context of 
Antiquity. Vol. 18

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73109-3

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.50 /

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73110-9

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.40 / € 49.50 /

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

New York, 2017. XII, 238 pp., 11 tables

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4560-5

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4561-2

CHF 103.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81192
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83175
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81672
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81623


Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

18Index

A	 Águila Escobar, Gonzalo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          15
Altamirano, Óscar Xavier .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4
Andrade Boué, Pilar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              6
Antonello, Pierpaolo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             2
Assadi, Jamal .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7

B	 Bakay, Gönül .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Balestra, Miriam Bianca .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          12
Berdychowska, Zofia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            12
Blell, Gabriele .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  4
Böge, Manfred .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Bormuth, Heike .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Boyce-Tillman, June  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Boyd, Ashley S.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 3
Buć, Bartosz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   6
Bücheler, Thomas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              10

C	 Caemmerer, Christiane .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Centro di Ateneo per i Diritti Umani  10
Ceylan, Rauf .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  16
Chas Aguión, Antonio  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           15
Chetty, Rajendra .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                5
Cho, Kwang-hyun  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              16
Clark, Ellen Riojas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               2
Clark, Lauren Rebecca .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Czarnocka, Małgorzata  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13

D	 Danesi, Marcel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                12
Delabar, Walter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 6
Dinkelaker, Bernhard  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Dowdy, Joanne Kilgour  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Dzikowska, Elżbieta Katarzyna  .  .  .  .  .      8

E	 Elness-Hanson, Beth E. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           16
Enderlein, Olaf  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                13

F	 Fellmann, Gabriela  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              4
Flores, Belinda Bustos  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            2
Fuchs, Stefanie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 4

G	 Gerhards, Meik .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                16
Gillingham, Paul .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                4
Göhner, Florian  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Gołębiewska, Maria .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             14
Große, Maria .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Guijarra Lasheras, Rodrigo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6

H	 Handley, Agata G. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Hindenburg, Barbara von .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8
Huh, Yun .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    10

I	 Ibáñez, Isabel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 15
Iturmendi Coppel, Marta .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6

J	 Jachimowicz, Aneta .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              7
Jakob, Hans-Joachim .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             7
Jarvis, Matthew  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5

K	 Kablitz, Andreas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                5
Kellett, Peter M. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Köckler, Heike .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Kramer, Franziska .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              11
Krauss, Karl-Peter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               8
Kühne, Ina .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   15
Küpper, Joachim .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                5

L	 LaGarry, Alison .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 3
Langner, Paul Martin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             6
Laplace-Claverie, Hélène .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Laschke, Christin .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Lemieux, Amélie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                4
Lensmire, Audrey  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               3
Löwer, Meike .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Lüger, Heinz-Helmut .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            12
Lukenchuk, Antonina .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Luther, Anne-Catherine .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          15

M	 Mataczyński, Maciej .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Mayer-Tarhan, Stephanie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8
Meise, Helga .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   6
Merrill, Samuel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 8
Ministère des Affaires étrangères  .  .  .    9
Mirecka, Agata  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 6
Moran, Seán .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   5
Muindi, Samuel W. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Müller, Günter Alwin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            13

N	 Nardelli, Matilde .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                2
Nichols, Stephen G.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              5

O	 Ognibene, Richard  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3

P	 Parkhouse, Hillary .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3

Pekcan, Leyla  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  7
Pennell, Summer Melody .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3
Phillips, Damani .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                3
Ponomariov, Alexander .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          17

R	 Rosenbaum, Anna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               9

S	 Saleh, Saif Abu .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Schatte, Czesława  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              12
Schick, Anna  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Schmiedl-Neuburg, Hilmar  .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Schubert, Werner .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Siles, Ignacio  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Sirges, Thomas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 9
Sorroche Cuerva, Miguel Ángel .  .  .  .     15
Statz, Benedikt .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                11
Stead, Virginia .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Stiller, Jurik  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   4

T	 Théofilakis, Fabien  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Trunk, Alexander  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              14

U	 Usacheva, Anna .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17

V	 Vergnon, Bastian  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Verschuren, Sebastiaan A. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14

W	 Wacker, Julian .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Waese, Rebecca .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 6
Wankar, Gabriel T. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              17
Wein, Wolfgang  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
White, Boyd  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   4

Z	 Zanoletti, Margherita  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Zawilski, Piotr  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Zenderowska-Korpus, Grażyna .  .  .  .     12



Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

19The Peter Lang Publishing Group

Group Central Services

Peter Lang AG 
International Academic Publishers 
Moosstrasse 1 / P. O. Box 350 
2542 Pieterlen / Switzerland

Tel.	 +41 (0)32 376 17 17 
Fax	 +41 (0)32 376 17 27

info@peterlang.com

Order Fulfilment • IT • Finance  
Warehousing & Logistics

Group Head Office

Peter Lang AG
International Academic Publishers 
Wabernstrasse 40 
3007 Bern 
Switzerland

Tel.	 +41 (0)31 306 17 17 
Fax	 +41 (0)31 306 17 29

info@peterlang.com

Editorial Office  
Management • Sales & Marketing 

Germany

Peter Lang GmbH
Internationaler Verlag der Wissenschaften
Eschborner Landstrasse 42–50 
60489 Frankfurt am Main 
Germany

Tel.	 +49 (0)69 78 07 05 0 
Fax	 +49 (0)69 78 07 05 50

info@peterlang.com

Further regional offices in  
Hamburg, Berlin, Essen and Stuttgart

USA

Peter Lang Publishing, Inc. 
29 Broadway 
New York, NY 10006 
USA

Customer Service : Tel. (800) 770-5264 
Tel.	 +1 (212) 647-7706 
Fax	 +1 (212) 647-7707

info@peterlang.com

UK and Ireland

Peter Lang Ltd 
International Academic Publishers 
52 St Giles 
Oxford, OX1 3LU 
Great Britain

Tel.	 +44 (0)1865 514160 
Fax	 +44 (0)1865 604028

info@peterlang.com

Further regional office in Dublin

Belgium

P.I.E. Peter Lang SA 
Éditions Scientifiques Internationales 
Avenue Maurice 1, 6e étage 
1050 Bruxelles 
Belgium

Tél.	 +32 (0)2 347 72 36 
Fax	 +32 (0)2 347 72 37

info@peterlang.com

Austria

Peter Lang GmbH
Internationaler Verlag der Wissenschaften
Lenaugasse 9/8 
1080 Wien 
Austria

Tel.	 +43 (0)1 403 58 26 
Fax	 +43 (0)1 406 74 28

info@peterlang.com

Poland

Peter Lang GmbH 
Wydawnictwo Naukowe 
Przedstawicielstwo w Polsce 
Ul. Zimorowica 2 m.11 
02-062 Warszawa 
Poland

Tel.	 +48 660 759467

info@peterlang.com

Turkey

Peter Lang GmbH 
Uluslararası Bilimsel Yayınevi
Esra Bahşi
3. Cadde, Sardalya Sokak. No. 7  
34450 Sarıyer Istanbul
Turkey

Tel.	 +90 212 271 77 55

info@peterlang.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

20Our Representatives

China

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com

Hong Kong & Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd
Edwin Chu
Room 718, Fortune Commercial Building
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel.	 +852 2491 1436 
Fax	 +852 2491 1435

edwin@cps-hk.com

South Korea

IMPACT KOREA
ChongHo Ra 
Suite 715, Shinhan Nextel 
14 Dosun-dong, Sungdong-gu 
Seoul 133-714 
South Korea

Tel.	 +82 2 2296 0140 
Fax	 +82 2 2296 0143

impactkr@kornet.net

Australia, New Zealand,  
Papua New Guinea and Fiji

Co Info Pty Ltd
Jade Wood 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia

Tel.	 + 613 9210 7777 
Fax	 + 613 9210 7788

books@coinfo.com.au

Philippines

Edwin Makabenta 
109 Talayan Street, Talayan Village 
Quezon City 
Philippines 1104

Tel.	 +63 2 703 9792 
Fax	 +63 918 911 6384

edmak@pldtdsl.net

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1°B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain

cprout@iberianbookservices.com

France, Belgium and Luxembourg

Enter & Read
Albertine Luginbuhl 
23 rue du Départ, Boîte 37 
75014 Paris 
France

Tél.	 +33 6 81 04 76 85

albertineluginbuhl@orange.fr

South Africa, Botswana and Namibia 

Academic Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 130 
Woodlands 2080
South Africa

Tel.	 +27 (0)11 447 7441 
Fax   +27 (0)11 447 2314

info@academicmarketing.co.za

Morocco

Librairie Nationale
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Other Countries

Peter Lang AG 
International Academic Publishers 
Wabernstrasse 40 
3007 Bern 
Switzerland

order@peterlang.com

Middle East

International Publishers 
Representatives 
David Atiyah 
PO Box 25731 
1311 Nicosia 
Cyprus

Tel.	 +357 22 872355 
Fax	 +357 22 872359 

iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

Latin America

Cranbury International LLC
Ethan Atkin 
7 Clarendon Ave. 
Montpelier, VT 05602   
USA

Tel.	 +1 802-223-6565
Fax	 +1 802-223-6824 

eatkin@cranburyinternational.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 November 2017

21Order Form

Please send me the following titles :

Qty	 ISBN	 Author / Title

You may also order our books through our online bookshop at www.peterlang.com. Prices are subject to change without notice and do not  
include shipping and handling. €D includes VAT – valid for Germany and EU customers without VAT Reg No · €A includes VAT – valid for Austria. 
The Apple logo and iBooks are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

Peter Lang AG 
International Academic Publishers 
Moosstrasse 1 
P. O. Box 350 
2542 Pieterlen 
Switzerland

Tel.	 +41 (0) 32 376 17 17 
Fax	+41 (0) 32 376 17 27

order@peterlang.com 
www.peterlang.com

Please send your order to :

Card No.	 CVV / CVC

  Invoice	   VISA	   Eurocard / MasterCard

Exp. Date	 Card Holder

	 Signature

Name

Address

e-mail

Date	 Signature

Method of Payment :

eBook Price Policy

We offer eBooks with a Single-User 
Licence ( SUL ) as well as with a Multi-
User Licence ( MUL ). The purchase of an 
eBook with Multi-User Licence allows 
institutions to make it accessible to 
their customers and costs twice the 
price of an eBook with a Single-User 
Licence.



ACADEMIC  RESEARCH 
BROUGHT TO THE  POINT.

www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers @PeterLangGroupwww.peterlang.com


